

# Tabulation of Bids

<b>Awarded to:</b>  McCabe Construction, Inc.	<b>Date Awarded:</b>  06/26/23	<b>Amount Awarded</b>  \$1,060,044.30
---	--------------------------------------	---

Project Manager:		Colin Davidson	Consultant:	MSA Professional Services, Inc
State of Wisconsin	Airport:	Burnett County Airport	Bid Date:	5/25/2023
Department of Transportation	Project:	RZN1001	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for:	Reconstruct General Aviation Apron	DBE Goals:	2.60%

DESCRIPTION:				McCabe Construction, Inc. PO Box 1769 Eau Claire, WI 54702					
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X105.010	MOBILIZATION (BASE BID - BID AMOUNT CANNOT EXCEED 10% OF THE BASE BID)	1	LS	\$83,600.00	\$83,600.00				
P152.010	COMMON EXCAVATION	2,040	CY	\$18.00	\$36,720.00				
P101.010	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL (UNDISTRIBUTED)	650	SY	\$2.50	\$1,625.00				
P159.010	SITE FINISHING	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
P160.155	REMOVE PCC SIDEWALK	10	SY	\$20.00	\$200.00				
X160.161	REMOVE FENCE (PEDESTRIAN GATE)	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00				
P160.190	REMOVE SURFACE DRAINS	1	EACH	\$465.00	\$465.00				
P160.210	REMOVE MANHOLE	1	EACH	\$600.00	\$600.00				
P160.215	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	1	EACH	\$600.00	\$600.00				

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruction General Aviation Apron				McCabe Construction, Inc. PO Box 1769 Eau Claire, WI 54702					
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P160.220	REMOVE INLET	1	EACH	\$600.00	\$600.00				
P160.330	REMOVE STORM SEWER 12-INCH (EXISTING HDPE)	300	LF	\$21.00	\$6,300.00				
P160.332	REMOVE STORM SEWER 18-INCH (EXISTING RCP)	64	LF	\$30.00	\$1,920.00				
P160.430	REMOVE TIE-DOWN ANCHOR	39	EACH	\$150.00	\$5,850.00				
X160.470	REMOVE DUCT	3	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00				
P190.010	PREPARE FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALTIC PAVING	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00				
P205.010	SELECT CRUSHED MATERIAL (UNDISTRIBUTED)	460	TON	\$20.00	\$9,200.00				
X207.030	COMPOSITE BASE COURSE TRANSPORTED AND PLACED	3,100	CY	\$26.00	\$80,600.00				
P208.020	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE B60K, GRADATION NO.1 (UNDISTRIBUTED)	1,000	TON	\$19.00	\$19,000.00				
P402.613	HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S	1,970	TON	\$99.00	\$195,030.00				
P402.645	HMA PAVEMENT 5 MT 58-34 H	1,060	TON	\$133.00	\$140,980.00				
P402.900	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	2,450	DOL	\$1.00	\$2,450.00				
P402.910	HMA COLD WEATHER PAVING (UNDISTRIBUTED)	3,030	TON	\$3.70	\$11,211.00				
416.0610	DRILLED TIE BARS (SIDEWALK, UNDISTRIBUTED)	5	EACH	\$30.00	\$150.00				
416.1010	CONCRETE SURFACE DRAINS	3	CY	\$1,420.00	\$4,260.00				
455.0605	TACK COAT	870	GAL	\$3.65	\$3,175.50				

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruction General Aviation Apron				McCabe Construction, Inc. PO Box 1769 Eau Claire, WI 54702					
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
602.0410	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-INCH (5-FOOT WIDE)	247	SF	\$24.40	\$6,026.80				
608.0115	RELAID STORM SEWER 15-INCH	80	LF	\$52.00	\$4,160.00				
608.0124	RELAID STORM SEWER 24-INCH	48	LF	\$52.00	\$2,496.00				
611.0410	RECONSTRUCTING CATCH BASINS	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
611.0530	MANHOLE COVERS TYPE J	2	EACH	\$885.00	\$1,770.00				
SPV.611.060	INLET COVERS TYPE B-A	2	EACH	\$1,840.00	\$3,680.00				
611.0642	INLET COVERS TYPE C	1	EACH	\$895.00	\$895.00				
611.2005	MANHOLES 5-FT DIAMETER	2	EACH	\$5,820.00	\$11,640.00				
611.9705	SALVAGED MANHOLE COVERS	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00				
611.9710	SALVAGED INLET COVERS	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00				
P620.311	PAINTING YELLOW WATERBORNE TYPE I	1,100	SF	\$10.00	\$11,000.00				
P620.411	PAINTING BLACK WATERBORNE TYPE I	520	SF	\$10.00	\$5,200.00				
P620.710	REFLECTIVE MEDIA TYPE I GRADATION A	90	LB	\$0.65	\$58.50				
P620.800	MARKING REMOVAL	140	SF	\$19.50	\$2,730.00				
628.1504	SILT FENCE	1,375	LF	\$2.35	\$3,231.25				
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	250	LF	\$0.25	\$62.50				

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruction General Aviation Apron				McCabe Construction, Inc. PO Box 1769 Eau Claire, WI 54702					
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
628.1905	MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	6	EACH	\$525.00	\$3,150.00				
628.1910	MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	2	EACH	\$525.00	\$1,050.00				
628.2008	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I, TYPE B	4,600	SY	\$2.10	\$9,660.00				
628.6510	SOIL STABILIZER TYPE B	3	ACRE	\$785.00	\$2,355.00				
628.7010	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B	8	EACH	\$52.50	\$420.00				
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	450	LF	\$8.40	\$3,780.00				
628.7555	CULVERT PIPE CHECKS	10	EACH	\$21.00	\$210.00				
628.7560	TRACKING PADS	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
631.1200	SOD EROSION CONTROL SANDY SOIL (UNDISTRIBUTED)	625	SY	\$12.60	\$7,875.00				
SPV.637.22	SIGNS TYPE II REFLECTIVE H (INCLUDES SIGN HANGER HARDWARE)	6	SF	\$78.75	\$472.50				
X640.015	SAWING ASPHALT	600	LF	\$2.40	\$1,440.00				
P640.025	SAWING CONCRETE	5	LF	\$3.50	\$17.50				
X642.011	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE C	1	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00				
X643.010	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00				
P645.040	GEOTEXTILE, TYPE SAS (UNDISTRIBUTED)	1,580	SY	\$3.00	\$4,740.00				
P646.010	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruction General Aviation Apron				McCabe Construction, Inc. PO Box 1769 Eau Claire, WI 54702					
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P646.020	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
P648.010	AIRCRAFT TIE DOWN TYPE A	11	SET	\$3,125.00	\$34,375.00				
652.0215	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 40 1 1/4-INCH (POWER PEDESTAL)	90	LF	\$11.55	\$1,039.50				
655.0123	CABLE IN DUCT 3-3 AWG (POWER PEDESTAL, INCLUDES GROUND)	115	LF	\$7.15	\$822.25				
D701.602	STORM SEWER REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 15-INCH	30	LF	\$66.50	\$1,995.00				
D701.624	STORM SEWER REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS IV 24-INCH	180	LF	\$86.25	\$15,525.00				
D701.630	STORM SEWER REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS IV 30-INCH	310	LF	\$170.00	\$52,700.00				
D701.642	STORM SEWER REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS V 18-INCH	132	LF	\$68.50	\$9,042.00				
D751.054	CATCH BASIN 4-FOOT DIAMETER	2	EACH	\$2,875.00	\$5,750.00				
D751.055	CATCH BASIN 5-FOOT DIAMETER	2	EACH	\$3,795.00	\$7,590.00				
D754.036	CONCRETE GUTTER 36-INCH	200	LF	\$70.00	\$14,000.00				
X901.020	SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 20 (DOUBLE APPLICATION RATE)	700	LB	\$8.40	\$5,880.00				
T901.030	SEEDING TEMPORARY (DOUBLE APPLICATION RATE)	800	LB	\$5.25	\$4,200.00				
T901.040	WATERING SEEDING	70	MGAL	\$105.00	\$7,350.00				
T902.020	FERTILIZER TYPE B	9	CWT	\$135.00	\$1,215.00				
T904.020	SOD WATER	15	MGAL	\$105.00	\$1,575.00				

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruction General Aviation Apron				McCabe Construction, Inc. PO Box 1769 Eau Claire, WI 54702					
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
T905.010	IMPORTED TOPSOIL	2,100	SY	\$6.50	\$13,650.00				
T905.015	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	4,600	SY	\$2.00	\$9,200.00				
T908.020	HYDRO-MULCHING	8,800	SY	\$0.80	\$7,040.00				
L108.102	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$1,574.00	\$1,574.00				
L108.224	TRENCH 24-INCH	1,100	LF	\$6.50	\$7,150.00				
L108.303	FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT 1 1/2-INCH	1,100	LF	\$5.15	\$5,665.00				
X108.508	5,000 VOLT CABLE 2-NO. 8	450	LF	\$2.75	\$1,237.50				
X108.606	600 VOLT CABLE 3-NO.6	1,350	LF	\$1.80	\$2,430.00				
X108.608	600 VOLT CABLE 3-NO.8	150	LF	\$2.60	\$390.00				
X108.650	AWOS POWER (CABLE TYPE UF 4-10 AWG GROUNDED)	275	LF	\$7.60	\$2,090.00				
X108.651	AWOS COMMUNICATION (#6 TWISTED PAIR, 24 AWG W/ GOPHER SHIELD)	275	LF	\$7.50	\$2,062.50				
X108.830	TURF RESTORATION FOR TRENCH OR PLOW	1	LS	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00				
L110.244	ELECTRICAL DUCT TYPE II 4-INCH 4-WAY (SCH. 80, MIN. 30-INCHES DEEP)	190	LF	\$126.00	\$23,940.00				
L110.245	ELECTRICAL DUCT TYPE II 4-INCH 5-WAY (SCH. 80, MIN. 30-INCHES DEEP)	90	LF	\$152.00	\$13,680.00				
X115.901	ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE SIZE A, COMPOSITE	2	EACH	\$2,235.00	\$4,470.00				
X115.903	ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE SIZE C, COMPOSITE (W/ DIVIDER)	2	EACH	\$4,010.00	\$8,020.00				

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruction General Aviation Apron				McCabe Construction, Inc. PO Box 1769 Eau Claire, WI 54702					
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X115.904	ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE SIZE D, COMPOSITE (W/ DIVIDER)	2	EACH	\$4,360.00	\$8,720.00				
L125.255	RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER, L-853, TYPE 2	110	EACH	\$133.50	\$14,685.00				
L125.255A	RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER, L-853, TYPE 2 (10% OF PLAN QUANTITY, NOT INSTALLED)	10	EACH	\$90.00	\$900.00				
X125.850	REMOVE ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE	4	EACH	\$630.00	\$2,520.00				
X125.900	REMOVE RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER	100	EACH	\$58.00	\$5,800.00				
X00001	TEMPORARY POWER	1	LS	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00				
X00002	CONCRETE PAD FOR AWOS NORTH MARKER	1	LS	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00				
X00003	ELECTRICAL POWER PEDESTAL	1	LS	\$5,775.00	\$5,775.00				
X00004	REPLACE EXISTING BOLLARD COVERS	30	EACH	\$157.00	\$4,710.00				
X00005	STORM SEWER EXPLORATION (PER LOCATION)	2	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00				
<b>Base Bid Total</b>					\$1,060,044.30		\$0.00		\$0.00